
 

WARSAW UNIVERISTY OF TECHNOLOGY 

Regulation no. 28/2023 

of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology 

of 30 May 2023 

on the detailed calendar of the academic year 2023/2024 

Pursuant to § 7 section 6 of the Academic Regulations of the Warsaw University  

of Technology, annex to resolution no. 363/XLIX/2019 of the PW Senate of 26 June 2019  

on adoption of the Academic Regulations of the Warsaw University of Technology,  

it is decided as follows: 

 

§ 1 

 

1. The following detailed calendar of the academic year 2023/2024 is laid down: 

1)  beginning of the academic year 01.10.2023 (Sunday) 

2)  inauguration ceremony of the academic year 02.10.2023 (Monday) 

3)  beginning of classes in the winter semester 03.10.2023 (Tuesday) 

4)  day off 10.11.2023 (Friday) 

5)  PW day 15.11.2023 (Wednesday) 

6)  beginning of the winter break 23.12.2023 (Saturday) 

7)  the last day of the winter break 02.01.2024 (Tuesday) 

8)  end of classes in the winter semester 28.01.2024 (Sunday) 

9)  beginning of the winter examination period 29.01.2024 (Monday) 

10)  university examination in foreign languages at the B2/C1 academic 

level 

29.01.2024 (Monday) 

11)  deadline of submission of the diploma thesis in first-cycle study 29.01.2024 (Monday) 

12)  the last day of the winter examination period 11.02.2024 (Sunday) 

13)  deadline of submission of the diploma thesis in second-cycle study 11.02.2024 (Sunday) 

14)  beginning of the registration period 12.02.2024 (Monday) 

15)  the last day of the registration period, end of the winter semester 18.02.2024 (Sunday) 

16)  beginning of the summer semester, beginning of classes in the summer 

semester 

19.02.2024 (Monday) 

17)  beginning of the spring break 29.03.2024 (Friday) 

18)  the last day of the spring break 02.04.2024 (Tuesday) 

19)  day off 29.04.2024 (Monday) 

20)  day off 30.04.2024 (Tuesday) 

21)  day off 02.05.2024 (Thursday) 

22)  Juwenalia – day off 17.05.2024 (Friday) 

23)  end of the summer semester 16.06.2024 (Sunday) 

24)  university examination in foreign languages at the B2/C1 academic 

level 

17.06.2024 (Monday) 

25)  beginning of the summer examination period 17.06.2024 (Monday) 

26)  the last day of the summer examination period 30.06.2024 (Sunday) 

27)  beginning of summer holidays 01.07.2024 Monday) 

28)  the last day of the summer holidays 01.09.2024 (Sunday) 

29)  beginning of the autumn examination period 02.09.2024 (Monday) 

30)  university examination in foreign languages at the B2/C1 academic 

level 

02.09.2024 (Monday) 

31)  deadline of submission of the diploma thesis in first-cycle study 10.09.2024 (Tuesday) 



 

32)  the last day of the autumn examination period 15.09.2024 (Sunday) 

33)  deadline of submission of the diploma thesis in second-cycle study 15.09.2024 (Sunday) 

34)  beginning of the registration period 16.09.2024 (Monday) 

35)  the last day of the registration period 29.09.2024 (Sunday) 

36)  the last day of the academic year, end of the summer semester 30.09.2024  (Monday) 

 

2. At the Warsaw University of Technology Branch in Płock, section 1 point 22 does not 

apply, Juwenalia – day off at the Warsaw University of Technology Branch in Płock – 

shall take place on 24 May 2024 (Friday). 

3. In the winter semester, on 26 October 2023 (Thursday) classes will be held according  

to the Monday timetable. 

4. In the summer semester, on 15 May 2024 (Wednesday) classes will be held according  

to the Friday timetable. 

 

§ 2 

 

The time of attending elective courses organised during the holidays, completed as part of the 

study programme, e.g., summer schools, should include 4 weeks of uninterrupted summer 

holidays for students participating in them, pursuant to § 7 section 2 point 2 of the Academic 

Regulations at the Warsaw University of Technology, provided that equivalent elective 

courses have been offered in the period foreseen for classes in the summer semester.  

 

§ 3 

 

The regulation enters into force on the day of its signing. 
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